
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002760-2024 

Contract

West Yorkshire Fire Service - Bingley Station
Refurbishment

West Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002760

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040ce7  

Published 26 January 2024, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Service

Oakroyd Hall, Bradford Road, Birkenshaw, BD11 2DY

Bradford

Email

wayne.robinson@westyorksfire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002760-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002760-2024
mailto:wayne.robinson@westyorksfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.westyorksfire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wyfrs/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Public safety. 

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.westyorksfire.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wyfrs/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

West Yorkshire Fire Service - Bingley Station Refurbishment

Reference number

WYFRS2055

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Bingley fire station is a one appliance station and houses the water rescue boat, it was
constructed in 1972. The station does not meet the needs of a modern-day fire and rescue
service. We are seeking to undertake a number of professional services.Re-roofing the
accommodation block and appliance bay upgrading the thermal insulation. Replacing the
existing windows for high performing aluminium windows. Cavity wall insulation. Full rewire
of the station upgrading to LED lighting. Replacement of gas fired boilers for air source
heating Internal remodelling to address E and D and contaminants.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bingley fire station is a one appliance station and houses the water rescue boat, it was
constructed in 1972. The station does not meet the needs of a modern-day fire and rescue
service. We are seeking to undertake a number of professional services.Re-roofing the
accommodation block and appliance bay upgrading the thermal insulation. Replacing the
existing windows for high performing aluminium windows. Cavity wall insulation. Full rewire
of the station upgrading to LED lighting. Replacement of gas fired boilers for air source
heating Internal remodelling to address E and D and contaminants.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030708

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WYFRS2055

Lot No

1

Title

West Yorkshire Fire Service - Bingley Station Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

/Notice/030708-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IAG Developments Ltd

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £700,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £707,650



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Service

Oakroad Hall, Bradford Road, Birkenshaw

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T19:45:02+0100
	TCPDF




